PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3756341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROLAND BUELOW, PH.D.	05/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMT, INC.
Street Address:	2724 ROSS ROAD
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13192407
Application Number:	12701464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sf.docketing@aporter.com

Correspondent Name: TODD LORENZ

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	189312	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD LORENZ, REG. NO. 39,754	
SIGNATURE:	/Todd Lorenz, Reg. No. 39,754/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentBuelowToOMT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037830 FRAME: 0484

503709700

ASSIGNMENT

Small Entity

Attorney Docket No.: 189312/US/3 (484602-tba)

Page 1 of 1

First Named Inventor: Roland BUELOW

Title: Compositions and Methods for Inhibiting Endogenous Genes and Producing Transgenic Human Idiotype Antibodies

WHEREAS, I, Roland BUELOW, Ph.D., a resident of 2724 Ross Road, Palo Alto, California 94303; has invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ENDOGENOUS IMMUNOGLOBULIN GENES AND PRODUCING TRANSGENIC HUMAN IDIOTYPE ANTIBODIES" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 12/130,818 filed May 30;2008 and

WHEREAS, OMT, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having offices at 2724 Ross Road, Palo Alto, California, 94303 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Roland BUELOW, Ph.D.

	Roland BUEL	OW, Ph.D.	
CERTIFICATE OF A	CKNOWLEDGM	IENT	1
STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
COUNTY OF			
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this	day of	, 2008.	
see at right		State of California	County of Santa Clara
Notary Public		Subscribed and sw	orn to (or affirmed) before me
(SEAL) COMM. NOTARY PUBLICATION SANTA CL	HOY SINGER #1692752 LIC - CALIFORNIA LARA COUNTY	on this 29 day of by ROLAND personally known to hasis of satisfactor	BUELOW — 20 08 BUELOW — The personal of the p
4836-1115-5202\1		who appeared before Signature:	en Ellon Ains

1

PATENT

REEL: 037830 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 02/25/2016